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Dade County Fire Fighters 
“Not a Job – A Commitment” 

President William McAllister IV   
Metro-Dade Firefighters Local 1403       November 21, 2025 
8000 NW 21 Street,  
Ste. 222  
Doral, FL 33122  
 
RE: 2025 ELECTION RESULTS:  
 
Dear President McAllister:  
 
Listed below are the candidates in the order of the Final Ballot Tally for Metro-Dade Firefighters 
IAFF Local 1403 Officers, Executive Board, & Trustee for 2025. 
 
President 
William McAllister IV 
(By acclamation) 
 
3rd Vice President  
John Kelly 
(By acclamation) 
 
Secretary  
Christopher Fink 
(By acclamation) 
 
Trustee  
Christopher Hides 
(By acclamation) 

 Executive Board:  
Michelle Steele 
John Lancaster 
Jonathan ‘JC’ Fisikelli 
Orville Taylor 
Juan Arias 
Andre Cruzeta 
Tim Porter 
Ernie Herrera 
Curtis Cooper 
Dakota Castillo 
Paul Ciaramella 
Steven Paxton 

 
708 
572 
494 
492 
489 
460 
432 
365 
360 
305 
276 
250 

    
 
The highest ballot counts in the above category are highlighted in bold and have been elected.  
 
 
Respectfully,  

Brittany Naso 
Brittany Naso, Elections Chair 
 


